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Underneath Nottingham 
Contemporary is a place called The 
City of Caves.
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You can buy a ticket to visit these 
caves.  You can see the history of 
Nottingham's caves there. 
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Stories we tell about 
caves

Some stories describe gods and 
monsters living in caves.

Some old books tell stories of 
people being born or dying in 
caves. 
Some stories describe people 
coming back to life in caves 
after they have died. 

Caves
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The artists in the exhibition were thinking 
about doorways, walls and dark spaces.

Art About Caves



One of the artworks is a cave made out of 
paper that you can stand inside.

Some of the works imagine the sounds 
and smells of caves. 

The artworks are all different. There are 
paintings, films, photographs, music, old 
documents and objects found in caves 
in Nottingham. 
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For more information


You can find out more about what we 
do by looking at our website here: 

nottinghamcontemporary.org


If you would like to help us show more 
artworks in the future, please think 
about giving us some money.


We suggest £3 as a good amount.


If you need more information please 
contact us by:


• Email:
info@nottinghamcontemporary.org

• Phone:
0115 948 9750
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